: UNOFFICIAL CQpeagszose

o d490/0230 03 00! Pagye § oof 12

it 1998-07-07 15:32:33
e wees res 1o . . Comk ty Rectrds 43,0
¥ THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY, Cok Counity Recordet i

' B AND AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

g3 Gury K. Fordyee, Esq,

/. ABN AMRO North America, Ing.,
135 South La Salle Strect, Suite 925
Chicago, IHinois 60603

PERMANENT TAS INREX NUMBERS:

12-27-117:008 12.27.117-0014
122711 7-0U5 §2-27-117-0020
12-27-117-00% 12+07-11740022

S 12271170012 12.27-117.0024
12:27.117-0013

J CROPERTY ADDRISS:

Q

: 2950 Commeree
' Franklin Park, Minois 60121

R T e T N P N T P PP PR S TP DI IV POY SR RPN YO PI S W

FIRST AMHNDMEN'!' TQLOAN DOCUMENTS

AV ad

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS dated oy of March |, 1998 (the

"First Amendment™), i3 emered into by and among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND

TRUST COMPANY QF CHICAGO, n nutionn! banking associufios, whose address is 33 North

L Salie Street, Lower Level, Chicago, Hinois 60690, not personnity but solely as successor

trustee (the "Mortgagor") under a Trust Agreement dated July 3, 1975 abd known as Trust No.

5810 {the "Trusi Agreement"), WAVYNE PATRICK FILOSA ("Filosal), and GUISEPPE

MARCHESE ("Marchese™; Filosa and Marchese being collectively referred i horein as the

"Guarantors"), whose addresses are ¢/a Allright Sheet Metal, 2950 Commerce Sirset, Franklin

. Park, Hlinois 60131, and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, n natioral banking

3 agsocintion, a4 suvcessor by merger 1w Comerica Bank - fllinois (collectively, the "Lender),
: whose nddress is 4747 West Irving Park Road, Chicugo, Nlinois 60641,

WITNLESSETH

A, The Lender originally made a loan {the "Lown”) to the Mortgagor ns evidenced by
that certain Mortgage Note dated October 2, 1995 in the originnl principal amount of Four
vundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (8400,000.00), executed by the Mortgagor and made
payable to the order ol the Lender (the "Note").

pox 3331




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPP¥2756 o 2 &

¥ B. The Mortgagor is the record owner of the fee simple estate in and to the real estate
H described in Exhibit "A” attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein (the "Property"),
;‘fj and the Guarantors own one hundred percent (100%) of the beneficial interest of, and power of

)
¢

direction in, the Trust Agreement.

C. The Note was secured by, among, other things, the followinb documents (together
with-the Note and any and ail other documents evidencing or securing the Loan being collectively
referred to herein as the "Loan Documents"):

()  Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement dated as of October 2,
1995, executed by the Mongagor in favor of the Lender, and recorded with the Office of
the Becorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on November 30, 1995 as Document
Numbar 5828582 (the *Mortgage"), and which Mortgage created a lien on the Property,

(i) Assignwent of Lense, Rents and Profit dated as of October 2, 1995, jointly and
severally execused by the Mongagor and the Guarantors in favor of the Lender, and
recorded with the Offic2 of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Hlinois on November
30, 1995 as Documenc Number 95828582 (the "Assignment of Rents"), and which
Assignment of Rents encuinbers the Property; und

(i} Security Agreement and Aacignment Interest in Land Trust dated October 2, 1995,
jointly and severally exccuted by the Cuaramtors in favar of the Lender (the "Collateral
Assignment"), which Collnteral Ass;;_{nnwnl collnterally assigned 1o the Lender the
beneficin! interest of the Guarantors in the-7rast Agreement and all property held therein;
and

(iv)  Guaranty Agreement dated October 2, 1995, joiatly and severally executed by the
Guarantors in favor of the Lender (the "Guaranty"),

D.  The Mortgagor and the Guarantors have now requeerad to further modify and
amend the Loan Documents to provide for (i) an extension of the matrity dute of 1he Note to
‘March 1, 2008, (if) an increase in the principal amount of the Note, and (i1) nmuglification of the
interest rate on, and the repayment provisions of, the Note, and the Lender hias aereed 1o such
moditications of the Loan Documents, provided the Mortgagor and the Guarnntors camply with
all of the terms and conditions of this First Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Doilars ($10.00) and
other good nnd valuable consideration, the receipt and sulficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree ns lollows:

AGREEMENTS;

L. Rewitnls. The recitals set forth above shall be incorpormed herein as it set forth in
their entirety,




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL Copgﬁ F'ago 3 of L2

2. Defiitions. Capitahzed words and phrases not otherwise defined in this First
Amenciment shall have the meanings assigned thereto tn the Loan Documents.

3. Qbligations Secured. The Loan Documents secures the obligations and liabilivies
¥ of the Morgagor and/or the Guarantors to the Lender pursuant 10}

(@ - the Note and any and all further extensions, renewals and replacements thereof,
substitutions therefor and/or amendments (hereto,

(b)  thit certain Mortgage Note dated April 7, 1995 in the original principal amount
of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($450,000.00), exccuted by the
Morigagor and made payable to the order of the Lender, as increased to the principal
amount of Six Hundred Thousand "and 00/100 Dollars ($600,000.00) under and
pursuani-e that certaln First Amendment to Loan Documents diated as of March |,
1998, executed by and among the Mortgagor, the Guarantors and the Lender, and any
and all further ‘exiensions, renewals and replacements thereof, substitutions therefor
and/or amendments thersto;

(c)  the Guaranty; and

(d)  any other sums, liabililice 2r indebtedness owing from the Mortgagor and/or the
Guarantors 1o the Lender under and oursuant to the Mortgape or the other Loan
Documents,

4, Extension_of Maturity. The maturity dat2 of the Note is hereby extended from
October 1, 2001 to March 1, 2008 (the "Maturity Dawe?), and all of the Loan Documents,
inchuding, without limitation, the Note, are hereby modified @nd, amended 'wcordmgly Without
limitation on the generality of the foregom;_,, the date "Octoue: 1. 2001" is hereby changed to
"Murch 1, 2008" each-time it appears in the Loan Documents.

3. Incrense in Principal amount of the Loan. The principal_sinount of the Note, of
which the principal amount of Three Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight
and 00/100 Dollars ($364,448.00) remains outstanding as of the date hereof, shxil ¢ incrensed to
the principal amount of Six Hundred Sixty Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (5655,000.00),
which additional principal amount shall be available to the Borrower in a single principal advance
on the date of the delivery to, and acceptance of, this First Amendment by the Lender, and all of
the Loan Documents are hereby modified and amended accordingly. Without limitation on the
generality of the foregoing, the amount “Four Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($400,000,00)" is hereby changed to "Six Hundred Sixty Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($665,000.00)" each time it appears in the Loan Documents, including, without limitation, the
Note.

0, Maodification of Interest Rate, The interest rate of the Loan, as evidenced by

the Note is hereby changed from « floating per annum rite of interest equal to the Prime Rate
(as hereinafter defired) to a Fixed per annum rate of interest (the "Fixed Interest Rate")equal 1o




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

.
+
.
'
I
i
i
'
v
I v
|




UNOEEICIAL COP

(@ for the period from the dme hereol through and Including February 28, 2003, a
fixed per anmm e of interest equal o seven and thiee-guarters of one pereent
(7.75%); andl

(b} for the peciod from and sfter Februnry 28, 2003 through and including the
Muturity Date, the yield to maturity percentage (the "Current Yield") for the United
Statos Treasury Note (the "Treasury Note") closest in maturity to the Maturity Date, ns
published in The Wall Street Journal on Februnry 24, 2003, plus two und one-halt’ percem
(2.50%), which sum shail then be rounded upwiird, i necessary, to the nearest one-cighth
of ane percent (0,125%).

I publicationof (1) Yhe Wedl Sireet Journad, or (i) the Current Yield of the Trensury Note in The
Wall Street ol is discontinued, the Lender, in its sole discretion, shall designate another daily
financinl or goverdinental publication of national circulaion 10 be used 1o determine the Current
Yield. Afer maturity ot the oceurrence of  default under any of the Loan Documents, until puid,
the outstanding principai amount of the Loun evidenced by the Note shall bear interest, payable
upon demand, a1 the from ire<o time grenter of (i) & Noating per annum rate of inerest equnl to
tho Prime Rate plus three perceri (3.00%), or (i) o fixed per annum rate of interest equal 10 the
Fixed Imerost Rate plus throe perezint (3.00%) (the "Default Rate"), Without limitation on the
generality of the foregoing, the phiuses "Prime Commercial Rute” and "Prime” ns used in the
Lonn Documents shall be deemed to refe-io the Fixed Interest Rate and the Default Rate, ench
lime they appear in the Loan Documents.

As used herein, the term “Prime Rate" shedl senn the floating per annum rate of interest
which at any time, and (ram time to time, shall be niosi secently announced by the Lender as its
Prime Rate, which is not intended to be the Lender's lowesi or most favorable rate of interest at
any one time. Each change in the Default Rate hereon shal! take effect on the effective date of
any change in the Prime Rate. The Lender shall not be obligaied o give notice of any change in
the Prime Rate. The Fixed Interest Rate and the Default Rate shait ol be computed on the basis
of a year consisting of 360 days and shall be paid for the actual number of days elapsed.

7. Eummmmmm;immm The principal amount of the'Lorn.and all accrued
interest thereon, shail be puid as follows:

(n)  installments of principal and interest each in the amount of Seven Théusand Nine
Hundred Eighty One and 00/100 Dollars ($7,981.00) commencing on March 1, 1998 and
continuing on the first day of each month thercafter through and including February, 1,
2008; and

(b)  a final installment equal to the total principal balance of the Loan then remaining
unpaid, plus all accrued and unpaid interest thercon, on March 1, 2008,

8. Principal Prepayments. The parties hereto acknowledge that the Loan was made
on the basis and assumption that the Lender would receive the payments of principal and interest
originally set forth thercin, as amended hereby, for the full term thereof,




.

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFEFICIAL COR#¥s29%6 .., ..

(@)  Voluntary Prepayments. Provided that no default then exists under any of the
Loan Documents, the Mortgagor may voluntarily prepay the principal balance of the Loan,
but only in whole at any time on or afier the date hereof, subject 10 the following
conlitions: |

(i) Not less than thirty (30) days prior to the date upon which the Morigagor
desires to make such prepayment, the Mortgagor shall deliver to the Lender
writton notice of its intention to prepay, which notice shall be irrevocable and shall
stite the prepayment amount and the prepayment date (the "Prepayment Date"):

(i) The Mortgagor shall pay to the Lender, concurrently with such
prepayment, a prepayment premium (the "Prepayment Premium”) equal to the
seenter of (A) the Yield Amount (as hereinabler defined) or (B) the Fixed Amotint
(as ae: einafler defined): and

(i) “Yae Martgagor shall pay to the Lender all acerued and unpaid interest on
the Loan theawsit the date of such prepayment on the principal balance being
prepaid.

- Notwithstanding the Toiegoing, no Prepayment Premium shall be owing if such
prepayment is made on or after Décember |1, 2007,

() Mondotory. Lrepayimemt.  Wheneverthe muturity of the Loan has been accelerated
by the Lender by reason of the occurronce ¢t default under any of the Loan Documents |
including an acceloration by reason of further encumbrance or other dethult, there shall be
due, in nddivion to the owtstanding principal balonez; wecrued interest and other sums due
thercunder, the Prepayment Promium as set forth above, Notwithstanding anything to the
contrary contuined hereon or in the Loan Documents, whraever the maturity of the Loan
his been aceelerated by the Londer by renson of the sule oi-€oiiveyance of the Property,
no Propayment Premium shall be due.

(©)  “FixwlAmount®. For purposes of the Loan Documents und tlis Fiest Amendment,
the "Fixed Amount” shall mean one percent (1.00%) of the amount prepuic;

(dy  ZYiel Amown. For purposes of the Loan Documenty and this First Amendment,
the "Yield Amount" shall be the amount caleulated as follows:

(1) There sholl first be determined, as of the Prepayment Date (which, for the
purpose of this subsection 5(d), shall include such dute as demand for a mandatory
prepayment is made by the Lender following the oceurrence of a defiwlt under any
of the Loan Documents), the amount, if' any, by which the Fixed Interest Rate
exceeds the Curremt Yield for the Trensury Nole closest in maturity 10 the
Maturity Date as published in The Wall Street Jonrnal on the fith business day
preceding the Prepayment Date;

!

"
[




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COP3g52

(i)  The difference calculated pursuant to clause (d)(1) above shall be mulnphed
by the outstanding principal balance of this Note as of the Prepayment Daie;

(i)  The product calculated pursuant to clause (d)(ii) above shall be multiplied
by the quotient, rounded to the nearest one-hundredth of one percent, obtained by
dividing (A) the number of days from and including the Prepayment Date to and
including the Maturity Date, by (B) 365; and

(iv)  The product caiculated pursuant to clause (d)(iii) above shall be discounted
at the annual rate of the Current Yield to the present value thereof as of the
Prepayment Date, on the assumption that said sum would be received in equal
monthly installments on each monthly anniversary of the Prepayment Date prior to

ve Maturity Date, with the final such installment to be deemed received on the
Mn.m ity Date;

provided timt the Mortgagor shall not be entitled in any event to a credit against,
or a reduction of, the indebtedness being prepaid if the Current Yield exceeds the Fixed
Interest Rale or for any other reason,

9, Attachment to Note. 7 te Lender may, and prior to any transfer by it of the Note
shall, attach a copy of this First Amendmant to the Note and place an endorsement on the Note
making reference to the fact that such attachmeny has been made.

10.  Continued Effectiveness of Loan Documents; Confirmation of Obligations. The
Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect as ariginally executed and delivered by the
parties thercto, except as expressly modified and amended by this First Amendment. Each of the
Mortgngor and the Guarantors hereby: (i) restates, confirms and reaffirms all of its respective
obligations under the Loan Documents, us modified by this Firet Amendment; (n) ncknowlcdges
and agrees that the Lender, by entering into this First Amendmeni,-dres not waive any existing or
future default under any of the Loan Documents, or any rights or remeiiies under any of the Loan
Documents; (iil) ncknowledges and agrees that the Lender has not heretotre waived any default
under any of the Loan Documents, or any rights or remedies under any of the Loan Documents;
and (iv) acknowleclges that none of the Mortgagor, the Beneficiary and/or the Cusiantor has any
set-off, defense or counterclaim to the payment or performance of any of thar respective
abligations undor the Loan Documents, as modified by this First Amendment.

L Cenlifientions, Covenants, Representations and. Wasraptigs. In order to induce the
Lender to enter into this First Amendment, the Mortgagor hereby certifies and represents, and
cuch of the Guarantors hereby certifies, represents and warrants to the Lender that all
certifications, covenants, representations and warranties contained n the Loan Documents and in
all certificates heretofore delivered to the Lender in connection therewith are true and correct as
of the date hereot, and olf such certifications, representations und warrantics are hereby remade
and made to speak as of the dato of this First Amendment,

12, Realinvation of Guntanty. Each of the Guaramtors hereby expressly: (n) consents
to the execution of this First Amendment; (b) acknowledges that the Guaranty is hereby modified




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPSEE2986 10 1

b and amended so that all references in the Guaranty to (i) "Alfiluted Bank” shall be deemed to be
by reforences to the Lender, (i) the "Guaranty" shall mean the Guaranty, as modified and amended
b hy this First Amendment, and (iii) the obligations and liabilities evidenced by the Note (as defined
i in the Guaranty) shall be deemed to inslude all of the obligations und Habilities owing from the
7 Mortgagor to the Lender from time to lime under and pursuant to the Loan Documents,
H including, without limitation, the Note, ns modificd and amended by this First Amendment, (c)
& reafMiems all of their joint and several obligations under the Guaranty, as modified and amended by
this First Amendment, in all respects; and (d) agrees that such obligations shall continue in full
force and offect and shall not be discharged, limited, impaired or affected in any manner

whatsoever by the execution of this First Amendment.

13. 7 eporting Requirements.

(a) CL\!ItL“.llQLJ:iﬂmMﬂL[]]f(mian Each of the Guarantors shal! furnish, or cause to
be furnished, 1o 4iie Lender or its nuthorized representatives such information regarding his
business affaire,operations and financial condition as shall be requested by the Lender,
including, but not limiter 1o, as soon as available, and in any event, within thirty (30) days
- afier their filing, copies of < federal income tax refurns of each of the Guarantors, along
) with psrsonal financial siatoments of each of the Guarantors, in form and substance
acceptable to the Lender,

{b)  Rept_Roll The Mortgagor 4nd, the Guarantors shall furnish, or cause to be
furnished, to the Lender or its authorized vepresentatives such information regarding the
business afairs, operations and financial condition of the Property as shall be requested by
g the Lender, including, without limitation, within.thirty (30) days following the end of each
o fiscal year of the Property, a copy of the current vent-zoll for the Property.

14, References. Al references in the Loan Documeits and/or this First Amendment to
= any one or more of the "Loan Documents” shall be deemed 10 b seferences to such Loan
Documents, as further modified and amended by this First Amendmen,

—rape=ryr

15.  Entire Agreement. This First Amendiment sets forth all of the Covenants, promises,

agreenents, conditions arid understandings of the parties relating to the subject mat:¢r of this First

i Amendment, and no covenants, promises, agreements, conditions or understandings, either oral or
f written, exist between the parties except as set forth herein.

16, Sugcessors. The Loan Documents, as modified by this First Amendment, shall
_ inure to the benefit of the partics hereto and to the Lender's successors and assigns, and shall be
" ~ binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

17 Severability. In the event any provision of this First Amendment shall be held
invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not invalidate
or render unenforceable any other provision hereof.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP%52786 1y ¢ »

."[;?L 18 Amendments.. Chopges. o Modiflamions. — This First Amendment may be

;ﬁ-? amended, changed, modified, altered or terminnted only by a written instrument executed by all of
L':I the parties hereto.

. '.‘-i

: iy 19, Construgtion

! £y (W)  The words "hereby", “hereol™, "herein” and "hercunder”, und other words of n

l similar import refer to this First Amendment @5 o whole and not to the individual sections
or paragraphy in which such terms are used,

(b)., Roferences 10 suctions and other subdivisions of this First Amendment sre 10 the
designated sections and other subdivisions of this First Amendment as originaily exeeuled.

(¢) Ve hendings of this First Amendment are for convenience only mxt shall nol
deline or limis tiig provisions hereol

@) Where the coraent so requires, words used in singulae shull include the phiral and
vice versa, and words vf one gender shall include all other genders.

20, Exeoution_of. Countamnarts.  This First Amendment may be simultancously
exeeuted in sovoral counmterparts, caciiof which shall be an original and nil of which shall
constitute but one and the same instrumont.

2L Governing L. This First Amendaent is pn.pnrul mnd entered into with the
intention that the law of the State of Hinois shall governits construction and enforcement.

22, Extension Fee. The Mortgagor and the-Guarnntors hereby jointly and severally
agree 10 pay to the Lender a lonn extension fee in the amownt of Two Thousand Five Hundred
and 007100 Dollnrs ($2,500.00) due on or before the aceeptance wtthis First Amendment by the
Lemder.

23 Trustee's Exculpation. This First Amendiment is exceuted by American National
Bani and Trust Compuany of Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustee, selcis in the exercise
of' the aswthority conferred upon it as trustee as aforosaid, and ne peraonul linbility-or rnsponsibility
shall be assumed by, nor nt any time be asserted or enforced against it, its agents or employees on
! vscount thereof, or on account of any promises, covenants, undertakings or agreements herein, or
| in the Loan Documents contained, either express or implied; all such liability, if any, being
i expressly waived and released by the holder or holders of the Loan Documents and by all persons
i= claiming by, through or under the Loan Documents or the holder or holders, owner or owners
]: - thereof, and by cvery perscm now or hercafter claiming any right or security thereunder, 1t is
5 understood and agreed that said Trustee shall have no obligation to see to the performance or
' non-performance of any of lhl covenants ot promises herein contained, and it shall not be liable
for any action or non~acnon 'taken in violation of any of the covenants contained herein,




UNOFFEICIAL COB:52985 ... ,.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to Loan
Documents to be executed as of the date set forth above.

x e e e e
(SR ANIE AT TR B T

MORTGAGOR:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally, but as
Successor Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated
July 3, 1975 and known as Trust No, 5810

s

ST

—

By: %’4@-««.&‘: P et L.
Name: AREZ ARET L Lowarel!
Title: Z?f;;f#.«(. rtea il Lt anine o lbidin..

GUARANTOR:

/
AY

/ /
// ;///’ / /2 -
V4 ‘% ME PATRICK FILOSA

57 .
/A

i A QZQ/Q

PTG MARCHESE

i
,-'/
e

LENRER:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASLOCIATION,
a national banking associntion

A s 2

GKF jh
March 24, 1998
79683.)







UNOFFICIAL COPSEE2ME re 0 &

| ﬁ  STATE OF ILLINOIS )
G ) $8
{§ COUNTY OF COOK )
[
*’3 The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
3 HEREBY CERTIFY that ._Margaret 0'Donnell cthe Land Trust Administrator
{;  of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national

banking association, as successor trustee as aforesaid, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is ‘subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that as such __Land Trust Administeator _, he/she signed and
delivered iha said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said baiking association, as trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

flean,
GIVEMN wirier my hand and notarial seal this 23'14' day ofM;am- 1998,

e gt iz

QFFICIAL SEAL ry Public

RUTH J PASTOOR ' § o
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOW My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 00/08/09
SNV

AAAHNAAAA

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the snid Couniv, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that PATRICK STOLTZ, a Vice Presidcnt .of LASALLE BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking nssocintion, who is peisonally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that as such Vice President, he signed aiid «ictivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act orcaid banking
association, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this _____ duy of March, 1998,

AR Al

ubl V4
DONNA K GLUSZEK Notary Publi

NOTARY PUDLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

| VR Cpmssion EXP. LY 10201} My Commission Bxpires

10




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPSB8Z86 e 1

- STATE OF IL. L OI8
) sS.
COUNTY OF

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that WAYNE PATRICK FILOSA, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whoso name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person &nd acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEW under my hand and notarial seal this L dpy’B-f'M ch, 1998,
T2~ Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

W

i DONNA-K G571 ———
N!DTAHY PUBLICSTATE O ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP, JULY 18.200;

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) sS.
COUNTY o@é )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said Couniy.<in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that GUISEPPE MARCHESE, who is personaily kinown to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged. that he signed and delivered the said instrument-2s Kis own free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this day of March, 1998,

—TT ] Notary PublicL) %
PONNA K GLUSZEK

Y PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS o pont
Wégmwsslor«: EXP. JULY 102001 My Commission Expiras:




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL CO&$2q86 fage 10 of I

EXHIBILIA
LEGAL DESCRIZTION OF. PARCEH

PARCEL.:

LOTS 15, 16, I8 AND LOTS 22, 23, 2d AND 25 ALL IN BLOCK 11 IN WEEK'S SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCKS 1, 2 AND 2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 66 FEET OF SAID BLOCK 3) AND THAT PART OF
BLOCKS 11, 12 AND 13 LYING WEST OF WISCONSIN CENTRAL RAILROAD THE SOUTH
476.1 FEET MORE OR LESS OF BLOCK 4 AND THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 398 FEET MORE
! OR LESS OF BLOCK 10 LYING WEST OF SAID RAILROAD IN RIVER PARK, A SUBDIVISION
I" OF PARTQFTHE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF
THE THIRD#PINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO

! LOTS 36, 37, 38, 39, 46,24, 42, 43, 44 AND 45 ALL IN BLOCK 11 IN WEEK'S AND OTHER'S
3 RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7,8, 26, 27, 28 AND PART OF LOTS 4, §, 6,29, 30 AND 31 IN BLOCK
I1AND LOTS 1 TO 11 INCLUSIVE AND LOTS 30 TO 42 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 12 IN WEEK'S
SUBDIVISION OF RIVER PARK AFORESAID, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

EARGEL 2:

THE SOUTH 25 FEET OF LOT 10 AND THE SOUTH 75 FEET OF LOT 9 ALL IN BLOCK 11 IN
WEEK'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK |1 WEST_OF RAILROAD IN RIVER PARK IN THE
SQUTHEAST 144 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THESSUTH EAST 174 IN THE NORTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 27, WEST OF RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

[LOTS 46, 47, 48, 49 AND 50 ALL IN BLOCK 1] IN WEEK'S AND OTHER'S RESUBDIVISION OF
L0187, 8, 26, 27, 28 AND PARTS OF LOTS 4, 5, 6, 29, 30 AND 31 IN 3.0CK (|, WEST OF
RAILROAD IN WEEK'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 11 IN RIVER PARK IN THi SOUTH EAST 14
OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12/2AST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 IN THE NORTHW#ST {4 OF
SECTION 27, WEST OF RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMON ADDRESS OF REAL BSTATE:

2930 Commures
Franklin Park, Hlinois 60131

PERMANENT TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS:
12-27-117-005 12-27-117-0)2 12-27-117-020

12.27-117-006 12-27-117-013 12-27-117-022
12-27-117-008 12-27-117-014 13-27-117-024

GKF jlvMarch 24, 1998/796K3.1



UNOFFICIAL COPY




